
 

 

Research and Development Section 

Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati 

Guwahati-781039, Assam 

Applications are invited for an online interview for the following post(s) in the DBT Wellcome 
Trust India Alliance project "Implementing a comprehensive One Health approach to 
eradicate dog-mediated rabies from India" with the School of Health Science and Technology, 
IIT Guwahati. 

Date: 21 Jun 2023 (Wednesday) 

Time: 12:00 P.M 

Venue: Online 

  

Sl. 
No. 

 

Project Staff 
Designation 

 

Number of 
Vacancies 

 
Pay 

Recommended 
(Rs.) 

 

 
HRA (Rs.) 

 

Medical 
(Rs.) 

 

Total 
(Rs.) 

 
Duration of 

Appointment 
in months 

 

 
Qualifications 

 

  

 

 
1 

 

 

Project 
Manager 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 
39000 

 

 
Yes: 
18% 
Rs.7020 

 

 

 
0 

 

 

 
46020 

 

 

 
11 

 
PhD in veterinary 
science/public 
health/ 
epidemiology/ 
wildlife 

 

  

 

 

2 

 

 

 
Project 
Assistant 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

30000 

 

 
 

Yes: 
18% 
Rs.5400 

 

 

 

0 

 

 

 

35400 

 

 

 

11 

Master`s degree in 
Science (Public 
Health/ 
Epidemiology)  

 

  

 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

 

 

Multi- 
Tasking 
Assistant 

 

 

 

 

 
1 

 

 

 

 

 
18000 

 

 

 

 

Yes: 
18% 
Rs.3240 

 

 

 

 

 
0 

 

 

 

 

 
21240 

 

 

 

 

 
11 

 
 Higher secondary,   
valid driving 
license, Basic 
knowledge of 
computers (MS 
office), Excellent 
communication 
skills in Assamese; 
fair communication 
skills in Hindi & 
English 

 



 
 

How to apply and selection process: Interested and suitable candidates may forward their CV (no 
more than 3 pages) and a covering letter addressed to the Principal Investigator (PI) not later than 

18th June 2023. Only shortlisted candidates will be invited for the online interview on 21st June 
(Wednesday), 12:00 pm onwards. The details of the interview along with the video link will be sent 
to the shortlisted candidates by the PI near the date of interview. Please ensure correct email and 
contact details as candidates will not be forwarded any call letter separately. 

 
The selection will be based on the candidate’s performance in the interview. 
Successful candidates will be forwarded the appointment letter and joining instructions through 
email. No feedback can be sent to the candidates regarding their interview. 
Those selected will have to produce original documents supporting their educational qualification 
and experience at the time of joining. 

 
 
 

For any clarification, contact: Harish Kumar Tiwari (Principal Investigator) 

Email: htiwari@rnd.iitg.ac.in 
Phone: 7738088699 

 
No campus accommodation will be available for the selected candidates. 

No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the test and interview. 

 
 

 
SHSTSPNxDBT01350xHKT001 Asstt. Registrar (R&D) 

mailto:htiwari@rnd.iitg.ac.in

