

Research and Development Section Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Guwahati-781039, Assam

Applications are invited for an **online interview** for the following post(s) in the DBT Wellcome Trust India Alliance project "**Implementing a comprehensive One Health approach to eradicate dog-mediated rabies from India**" with the School of Health Science and Technology, IIT Guwahati.

Date: 21 Jun 2023 (Wednesday)

Time: 12:00 P.M Venue: Online

	SI. No.	Project Staff Designation	Number of Vacancies	Pay Recommended (Rs.)	HRA (Rs.)	Medical (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)	Duration of Appointment in months	Qualifications
•	1	Project Manager	1	39000	Yes: 18% Rs.7020	0	46020	11	PhD in veterinary science/public health/ epidemiology/ wildlife
	2	Project Assistant	1	30000	Yes: 18% Rs.5400	0	35400	11	Master`s degree in Science (Public Health/ Epidemiology)
	3	Multi- Tasking Assistant	1	18000	Yes: 18% Rs.3240	0	21240	11	Higher secondary, valid driving license, Basic knowledge of computers (MS office), Excellent communication skills in Assamese; fair communication skills in Hindi & English

How to apply and selection process: Interested and suitable candidates may forward their CV (no more than 3 pages) and a covering letter addressed to the Principal Investigator (PI) not later than 18^{th} June 2023. Only shortlisted candidates will be invited for the online interview on 21^{st} June (Wednesday), 12:00 pm onwards. The details of the interview along with the video link will be sent to the shortlisted candidates by the PI near the date of interview. Please ensure correct email and contact details as candidates will not be forwarded any call letter separately.

The selection will be based on the candidate's performance in the interview.

Successful candidates will be forwarded the appointment letter and joining instructions through email. No feedback can be sent to the candidates regarding their interview.

Those selected will have to produce original documents supporting their educational qualification and experience at the time of joining.

For any clarification, contact: Harish Kumar Tiwari (Principal Investigator)

Email: htiwari@rnd.iitg.ac.in

Phone: 7738088699

No campus accommodation will be available for the selected candidates.

No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the test and interview.

SHSTSPNxDBT01350xHKT001

Asstt. Registrar (R&D)